
109 3rd Ave S
Franklin, TN 37064

(615)791-3217
City of Franklin

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 118-0748 Name:

Status:Type: Item Approved on Behalf of the
Board

Passed

File created: In control:7/13/2018 Board of Mayor & Aldermen

On agenda: Final action:10/23/2018 10/23/2018

Title: Professional Services Agreement and Amendment No. 1 (COF Contract No. 2016-0232) with CDM
Smith, Inc. for the Nutrient Optimization Plan in the Amount of $22,000.00

Sponsors: Michelle Hatcher

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. COF Contract 2016-0232, 2. LAW - Contracts & Agreements - Contract # 2016-0232 - PROF SERV
AGREEMEN...

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

acknowledged.Board of Mayor & Aldermen10/23/2018 1

DATE: July 13, 2018

TO: Board of Mayor and Aldermen

FROM: Eric Stuckey, City Administrator
Mark Hilty, Assistant City Administrator - Public Works
Michelle Hatcher, Director of Water Management

SUBJECT:
Professional Services Agreement and Amendment No. 1 (COF Contract No. 2016-0232) with CDM Smith, Inc.
for the Nutrient Optimization Plan in the Amount of $22,000.00

Purpose
The purpose of this memorandum is to provide information to the Franklin Board of Mayor and Aldermen
(BOMA) concerning the Professional Services Agreement and Amendment No. 1 (COF Contract No. 2016-
0232) with CDM Smith, Inc. for the Nutrient Optimization Plan.

Background
As part of the NPDES permit, the City was required to perform an optimization study of the existing nutrient
removal at the Water Reclamation Facility. The optimization study provided direction on how to focus
sampling efforts to obtain removal efficiencies, and provides recommendations on how to improve process
performance. The initial contract value was $15,000 however a more in-depth analysis was required to meet
the terms of the permit requiring a $7,000 amendment.

City of Franklin Printed on 4/3/2026Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 18-0748, Version: 1

Financial Impact
The total cost associated with this agreement and amendment was for an amount not to exceed $22,000.00.

Recommendation
 This agreement was entered under authority granted to the City Administrator by the BOMA.

City of Franklin Printed on 4/3/2026Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

